

PUBLIC NOTICE U.S. EPA REGION 6 COMMUNITY MEETING SAN JACINTO RIVER WASTE PITS SUPERFUND SITE Houston, Harris County, Texas

September 22, 2011



The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), in cooperation with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), Harris County, Industry, and other Federal and State agencies, and local officials will conduct a Superfund Community Meeting for the San Jacinto site from **6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. Thursday, September 22**, **2011**, at the Highlands Community Center, 604 Highland Woods Drive, Highlands, TX.

An informal Meet and Greet with project officials will be held from 6:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.

In conjunction with EPA's Community Engagement Initiative (CEI), this informal meeting is to seek input and comments from the public, and provide transparency on the Government's cleanup of the site located on the west bank of the San Jacinto River directly north of the I-10 Bridge.

This meeting will give citizens the opportunity to not only ask questions to agency and other officials, but to provide comments and input on this important Superfund

cleanup project. Action items to be discussed include the ongoing Remedial Investigation, completion of the site stabilization and removal action, public awareness, and future activities and timetables.

The meeting is being held in a fully accessible facility. Should you have any specific needs or questions about the facility, please contact EPA Community Involvement at 1.800.533.3508 (toll-free).

Additional information also is available on the following EPA websites:

http://www.epa.gov/region6/6sf/texas/san_jacinto/http://epaosc.org/site/site_profile.aspx?site_id=6534http://www.epa.gov/earth1r6/6sf/pdffiles/0606611.pdf

Para información en español, comunicarse con la Agencia de Protección Ambiental de los Estados Unidos (la EPA) a 1.800.533.3508 (llamada gratis).



Region 6 1445 Ross Ave. (6SF-VO) Dallas, TX 75202